

भारत सरकार Government of India

## संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

## U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1/17/EXC-EST/Elec/2015-2016/1181 Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Commissioner of Excise, Excise Department, Daman.

## Dated : 24 NOV 2015

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is satisfied that in view of the Gujarat Panchayati Raj Elections-2015 scheduled on 29/11/2015 (Sunday) in the neighboring Districts of Valsad, Gujarat, it is necessary in the public interest to curtail the sale of liquor.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule(4) of Rule 99 of Goa, Daman & Diu Excise Duty Rules, 1964, the Administrator hereby directs that all the manufacturing Establishments/Distilleries/Breweries and all licensed Liquor shops, Bar & Restaurants, Hotels, Clubs and Establishments selling/serving liquor etc., throughout the District of Daman shall remain closed on the following days:-

- 1. 28/11/2015 (Saturday)
- 2. 29/11/2015 (Sunday)

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

Sd/-

(Kishore Bamania) Joint Secretary (Finance)

<u>\* \* \*</u>

Government Printing Press, Daman.- 11/2015 – 250. [ Price Rs. 1.00 ]